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TAL:
1110 West Washington Street « Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Stephen A. Owens
Governor (602) 771-2300 * www.adeq.state.az.us Director -

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT @
OF N
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY %@l

April 20, 2004

Michael O’Rourke
Synagro

3645 8. 91% Avenue
Tolleson, Arizona 85353

Dear Mr, O’Rourke: RE: LTF not required
Place 1D 18703

The Arizona Departinent of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) received on April 20, 2004 a
request to register Fields 14-1 through 14-12; Fields 13-1 through 13-26; Fields 18-1 through
18-30 for biosolids land application at Pretzer Farms, in Eloy, AZ. The site was previously
approved for residuals generated by Pima County WWTP- Ina Road, Tucson, AZ. The
following generators have been added to the site: City of Phoenix 91* Avenue and 23" Avenue

WWTP and City of Mesa NW WRP,

Please be advised that you, as the registered land applicator are required to comply with
A.A.C. R18-9-1013(B)(12) and other applicable provisions established in A.A.C, Title 18,
Chapter 9, Axticle 10, titled "Disposal, Use, and Transportation of Biosolids”, for each land

application site.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (602) 771-4612 or toll
free at 1(800) 234-5677 Ext. 4612.

incerely,

Diane P. Reed
State Biosolids Coordinator
Water Quality Compliance Section

Northern Regional Office Southern Regional Office
1515 East Cedar Avenue « Suite F * Flagstall, AZ 86004 400 West Congress Street * Suite 433 * Tucson, AZ 85701
(928) 779-0313 (520) 628-6733

Printed on recycled paper
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A Residiols Menagemens Congpemy

Pretzer Farms, Topography Map, Pinal County
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W sYNAGRO

A Residzals Matmugemens Company

Pretzer Farms, Site Map, Pinal County
Section 13, T9S, R7E
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Pretzer Farms, Site Map, Pinal County
Section 14, T9S, R7E
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A Ratiduals Maragenent Compuany

Pretzer Farms, Site Map, Pinal County
Section 18, T9S, RSE
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Govemor Jane Dee Hull Jacqueline B. Schafer, Director

November 17, 2000
REE: PRU00-408

Mr. Kevin Wood
Synagro

5615 S. 91st. Avenue
Tolleson, AZ 85353

Re:  Re-registration of Biosolids Land Application; Synagro Burruel and Burruel
Farms

Dear Mr. Wood:

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) received a request for re-
registration for biosolids land application at the Burruel and Burruel Farms (sites AB1-
through AB-25). ADEQ has deemed the registration to be complete. The registration reflects
utilization of biosolids generated solely by the Pima County Regional Biosolids Management
Facility, The information will be placed in your file. In addition, please be advised, pursuant
to Arizona Administrative Code R18-13-1507, your company is required to follow the best
management practices for the application of biosolids at each land application site.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at 207-4670 or toll free at
1(800) 234-5677 Ext. 4670,

Sincerely,

Samuel H. Rogers III, R.G., Hydrologist

Solid Waste Section

N2 Narth Central Avenne  Phaenix. Arizana 85012. 1602)207-2300
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Puve  (RL)
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT

OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Jane Dee Hull 3033 North Centrai Avenue * Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2809 Jacqueline E, Schafer
Covernor (602) 207-2300 » www.adeq.state.az.us Director

September 20, 2001

Ralph Land
4400 E. Green Reservoir Road
Eloy, Arizona 85231

Dear Mr. Land:

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) received an September 20, 2001
request for registration for biosolid land application at the Ralph Land Farms (Fields 1 not used,
2,3,4A, 4B, 4CS, 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 7 not used, 8, 9, 10, 11 not used, U24 not used.) ADEQ has
reviewed the registration form and has deemed the registration to be complete. The information
will be filed. You may reference the registration by using the Licensing Time Frame (LTF)

Number: 24001.

In addition, please be advised, pursuant to Arizona Administrative Code (A.A.C)R18-9-1001
(recodified from A.A.C. R18-13-150! et seq on June 15, 2001), the Pima County Regional

Biosolids Management is required to comply with all applicable provisions set forth in A.A.C.
Title 18, Chapter 9, Article 10, titled “LAND APPLICATION OF BIOSOLIDS,” at each land

application site.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (602) 207-4816 or toll free at
1(800) 234-5677 Ext. 4816. '

Sincerely,

L\} t.-m R ‘\‘\CV--W\

Vivian J, Horsey
Progtam and Project Specialist 1
Water Quality Compliance Section

cc: Rob Fehrman

WQCS012/9-20-01/VHI

Northern Regional Office Southern Regional Office
15135 East Cedar Avenue * Suite F « Flagstaff, AZ 86004 400 West Congress Street ¢ Suite 433 * Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 779-0313 (520} 628-6733

Frinted on recycled paper
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A
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT gﬁ%\él
OF %\'Q\.\‘IK;“ '.'{{ég:

e ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY st ove

Governor
1110 West Washington Street » Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 771-2300 * www.adeqg.state.az.us
September 12, 2005 CERTIFIED MAIL — Return Receipt Request
. 7099-3220-0001-7904-1244
Mr, Al Hunt III
Synagro

5615 S, 91% Avenue
Tolleson, Arizona 85353

Dear Mr. Hunt: RE: LTF 37614

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) received on August 25, 2005 a
request to register Cotton Patch in Casa Grande, AZ for biosolids land application. Fields
registered are: 0301-0318, and 1001-1007.

ADEQ has reviewed the registration form and deemed the registration complete. The site is

approved for residuals generated by The town of Arizona City, the town of Casa Grande, City
of Avondale WWTP; City of Phoenix, 23" Avenue and 91* Avenue WWTP, and the city of
Mesa, _ _

Please be advised that you, as the registered land applicator are required to comply with A.A.C.
R18-9-1013(B)(12) and other applicable provisions established in A.A.C. Title 18,
Chapter 9, Article 10, titted “Disposal, Use, and Transportation of Biosolids”, for each land

. application site.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (602) 771-4651 or toll free
at 1(800) 234-5677 Ext. 4651.

Singerely,

Kenneth A. Johnson Jr., Manager
Water Quality Compliance Assurance Unit

KJ:mf3 .
CA05-097 . :
P:\Users\Kj2\cotton pateh approval letter 9-12-05.xtf
' Northern Reglonal Office Southern Reglonal Office
1515 East Cedar Avenue ¢ Suite F ¢ Flagstaff, AZ 86004 400 West Congress Street ¢ Suite 433 * Tucson, AZ 85701
{928} 779-0313 {520) 628-6733

Printed on recycled paper
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT

OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QQUALITY

1110 West Washington Street ¢ Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 771-2300 » www.azdeq.gov

Benjamin H. Grumbles
Director

Janice K. Brewer
Governor

Notice of Acceptance
Biosolids Application Registration

July 22,2010

Mr. Josh Dodson
Synagro

5615 S. 91%" Avenue
Tolleson, AZ 85353

Re:  Land Application Site Registration and Addition of Generators for Normark Farms

Dear Mr. Dodson;

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) received the above referenced

! request for registration on June 30, 2010. Upon reviewing this material, ADEQ has determined
under A.A.C R18-9-1004 that your submittal is complete. Your registration is accepted. Please
be advised that this registration is valid only for biosolids generated by the Arizona City
Sanitation District WWTP, to be land applied only at the fields that are now registered, with the

following center field coordinates:

Field ID Latitude Longitude Field Latitude Longitude

1A N32 40.605 WI11137.312 3JA N3240.605 WI1137.546
1B N3240.701 WI11137.312 3B N3240.701 Wil137.546
1C N32 40.816 WI111 37.312 3C N3240.816 Wil137.546
1D N3240.926 WI11137.312 3D N3240926 WI11137.546
1E N3241.033 WI1i137.312 3E  N3241.033 WI1137.546
IF N3241.142 WI11 37.312 3F  N3241.142 WI11137.546
IG N3241.425 WI111 37312 3G N3241.245 W11l 37546
1H N3241.354 WI11137.312 3H N3241.354 WIi1137.546
2A N3240.605 WI11137.418 4A  N3240.605 WI11137.672
2B N32 40.701 WI11137.418 4B N3240.701 WI11137.672
2C N32 40.816 WI111 37.418 4C  N3240816 W!1137.672
2D N3240.926 WIill 37.418 4D N3240926 WI11137.672
2E N3241.033 Will 37418 4E  N3241.033 WI11137.672
2F N3241.142 WI111 37.418 4F N3241.142 WI11137.672

Southern Regtonal Office

Northern Regional Office
1801 W. Route 66 » Suite 117 « Flagstaff, AZ 86001
(928) 779-0313

400 West Congress Street « Sufte 433 ¢ Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 628-6733

Nulaband mm varmrrlad asnare
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Page 20f 2
2G N3241245 WI11137.418 4G N3241245 W11l 37.672
2H N3241.354 W11137418 4H N3241.354 WI1i137.672

As the registered land applicator you are required to comply with alt applicable provisions as
established in A.A.C. Title 18, Chapter 9, Article 10, titled “Disposal, use, and Transportation
of Biosolids”, for each land application site. Your annual report is due on or before February 19
of the next year (A.A.C, R18-9-1014), Required forms and more information on iand application
of biosolids in Arizona can be found on the following site:
hitn://www.azdeq.gov/function/forms/a swater.html#bio.

Please contact me at (602) 771-4723 if you have questions regarding this Notice or the status of
your registration. :

Sincerely,

%Muu}{—{-@@h{wf%f

Yvonne Hershberger
CAFO Program Coordinator
Water Quality Compliance Assurance Unit

Ref#:AU11-022
LTF #:52930
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Farm Operator/Landowner Information

36 of 48 Printed: 9/15/2015
16:14
NOTE: Total permitted acres per site may be inflated if the fields were subdivided and the permitted acres for both the original fi
subdivided fie’?d hav: bggn en%:red in theypermit database. P e original field and the
Site Permit Operator's Info Land Owner's Info Permit Acres
State: AZ - ARIZONA
County: Pl - PIMA
00001-0  AZ-PI-1 JOHN KAl AVRA PLANTATIONS INC. 560.00
00001-0 AZ-PI-1 JOHN KAl JMK RANCHES INC. 733.70
00001-0 AZ-PI-1 JOHN KAl JMK RANCHES INC. 700.60
2305 RUTH RAULFF RD 2305 RUTH RAULFF RD
TUCSON, AZ 8570 TUCSON, AZ 8570
(520)887-2255 (520)887-2255
000010  AZ-Pl-1 JOHN KAI JOHN KAl JR. 180.60
00002-0 AZ-PI-2 ARNOLD BURRUEL ARNOLD BURRUEL 529.30
P.O.BOX 774 P.O. BOX 774
MARANA, AZ 85653 MARANA, AZ 85653
(520)631-2121 (520)631-2121
000030 AZ-PI-3 THOMAS HUM JOHN LIM & CO. 227.00
13553 WENTZ DR.
MARANA, AZ 8523
000030 AZ-PI-3 THOMAS HUM THOMAS HUM 1,181.40
13553 WENTZ DR. 13553 WENTZ DR.
MARANA, AZ 8523 MARANA, AZ 8523
00004-0 AZ-PI4 DAN FOSTER UNIV. OF ARIZONA 187.70
14050 N. SANDERS ROAD 14050 N. SANDERS ROAD
MARANA, AZ 85653 MARANA, AZ 85653
(520)682-3872 (520)682-3872
00005-0 AZ-Pl-5 DANIEL POST DANIEL POST 1,784.50
16501 N. TRICO ROAD 16501 N. TRICO ROAD
MARANA, AZ 85653 MARANA, AZ 85653
(520)682-3668 (520)682-3668
COUNTY TOTAL ACRES: 6,084.80

Records printed: 9

Page 1 of 1



Farm Operator/Landowner Information

Printed: 9/15/2015

37 of 48 16:15
N - Total permitted acres per site may be inflated if the fields were subdivided and the permitted acres for both the original field '
st.%.tli-ﬁide% ﬁeri'd have been en?ered in theypermit database. P e original fleld and the
Site Permit Operator's Info Land Owner's Info Permit Acres
State: AZ - ARIZONA
County: PN - PINAL
00001-0  AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 75.40
1061 E CALLE MONTE VISTA 1061 E CALLE MONTE VISTA
TEMPE, AZ 85284 TEMPE, AZ 85284
() - () -
00001-0  AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 74.66
P. 0. BOX 10496 P. O. BOX 10496
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230 CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230
() - () -
00001-0 AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 27.00
P.O. BOX 10496 P.O. BOX 10496
CASA GRANDE , AZ 85230 CASA GRANDE , AZ 85230
() - () -
00001-0  AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 45550
P.O. BOX 10496 1061 E CALLE MONTE VISTA
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230 TEMPE, AZ 85284
() - () -
00001-0  AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 2,390.80
P.O. BOX 10496 P.O. BOX 10496
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230 CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230
() - () -
00001-0 AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 36.30
P.O. BOX 10496 P.O. BOX 10496
CASA GRANDE , AZ 85230 CASA GRANDE , AZ 85230
(602)839-4090 (602)839-4090
00001-0  AZ-PN-1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 36.00
i P.O. BOX 10496 P.O. BOX 10496
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230 CASA GRANDE, AZ 85230
(602)839-4090 (602)839-4090
00002-0 AZ-PN-2 TRIPLE P FARMS STEVE PUTZER 16.00
: 9490 BAUMGARTNER RD 9490 BAUMGARTNER RD
ELOY, AZ 85231 ELOY, AZ 85231
00002-0 AZ-PN-2 TRIPLE P FARMS STEVE PUTZER 470.60
9490 BAUMGARTNER RD
ELOY, AZ 85231
(520)466-9575
00003-0 AZ-PN-3 JOHN KAl JOHN KAl JR. 306.00
00004-0 AZ-PN-4 NORMAN PRETZER NORMAN PRETZER 1,232.70
26760 11 MILE CORNER ROAD 26760 11 MILE CORNER ROAD
(520)466-4156 (520)466-4156
00005-0 AZ-PN-5 ARNOLD BURRUEL ARNOLD BURRUEL 1,453.90
PO BOX 774 PO BOX 774
MARANA, AZ 85653 MARANA, AZ 85653
(520)631-2121 (520)631-2121
00006-0 AZ-PN-6 RALPH LAND FARMS RALPH LAND 131.80

Page 1 of 2

4400 E. GREEN RESERVOIR RD

ELOY, AZ 85231

4400 E. GREEN RESERVOIR RD

ELOY, AZ 85231
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Farm Operator/Landowner information

Printed: 9/15/2015

16:16
NOTE: Total itted acres per site may be inflated if the fields were subdivided and the permitted acres for both the original
subdivide% ﬁe':l'g r;l\;vee been enptgred in theypermit database. P oth the original field and the

Site Permit Operator’s Info Land Owner's Info Permit Acres

00006-0 AZ-PN-6 RALPH LAND FARMS RALPH LAND 44.00
4400 E. GREEN RESERVOIR ROAD 4400 E. GREEN RESERVOIR ROAD
ELOY, AZ 85231 ELOY, AZ 85231
(520)466-4020 (520)466-4020

00007-0 AZ-PN-7 BILL SALMONS BILL SALMONS 77.75
15820 W HANNA 15820 W HANNA
CASA GRANDE, AZ CASA GRANDE, AZ
() - () -

00007-0  AZ-PN-7 BILL SALMONS BILL SALMONS 568.93
15820 W HANNA 15820 W HANNA
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85222 CASA GRANDE, AZ 85222
() - () -

00007-0  AZ-PN-7 BILL SALMONS BILL SALMONS 20.19
15820 W. HANNA, 15820 W. HANNA,,
CASA GRANDE, AZ 85222 CASA GRANDE, AZ 85222
() - () -

00007-0 STOR-AZ BILL SALMONS BILL SALMONS 0.00
() - () -

00008-0 AZ-PN-8 HAMILTON HAMILTON 0.00
() - () -

00008-0 AZ-PN-8 NORMAN HAMILTON NORMARK FARMS 280.40
PO BOX 1448
ARIZONA CITY, AZ
(520)251-1957 () -

000X1-0  AZ-PN-000X1 CHARLES LAWRENCE CHARLES LAWRENCE 37.00
1060 E. CALLE MONTE VISTA 1060 E. CALLE MONTE VISTA
TEMPE, AZ 85284 TEMPE, AZ 85284
(602)839-4090 (602)839-4090

000X8-0 STOR-AZ 0.00
() - () -

000X8-0 AZ-PN-X8 NORMAN HAMILTON NORMARK FARMS STATE OF ARIZONA 11.00
PO BOX 1448
AZ CITY ,AZ
() - () -

000X8-0 AZ-PN-X8 NORMAN HAMILTON NORMARK FARMS STATE OF ARIZONA 404.00
PO BOX 1448
AZ CITY ,AZ 85123
() - ()

COUNTY TOTAL ACRES: 8,158.93

Records printed: 24

Page 2 of 2
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SOURCE:

FARMOPERATOR: _ Az, Land 4 Q.tle (,% Wil I o/
aooress: YO Pox 107D
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34 SYNAGRQ

A Residuals Management Company

REQUEST AND CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS

v

PHONE: e -

e ol =7
(s 5?_13%_5_ SBONBO

FARAerOCA ION:; Bid o Sedioy, 2) g (Desy 1y Zaw DD
ND

P % Seulh ]‘Q_nur.'—é hFasy

ToTALACREAGE: ___(pHO) county: __-PHfL-
CROPS: __{Ml-0 ,ALQ\M{‘-L\

| agree to be responsible for adhering to the following conditions, where appiicable:

a.  The solf pH will be adjusted to > d;_g; when blosolids are applied. (This may be accomplished throu th
of lime-treated biosofids.) P gh the application

b.  Animals shall not be grazed on the land for 30 days after the application of blosolids. In addition, animais intended for
dairy production shall not be allowed to graze on the land for 3. ___days after the applicalion of blosolids,

¢.  Food crops with harvested parts thal touch the biosolidsfsoll mixiure and are tolally above the land surface shall not b
harvested for _{%¥__ months after the application of biosollds. o1be

d.  Food crops with harvested paris below the surface of the land shall not be havested for ZO months after the
application of blosolids when the blosolids remain on the land surtace 2 4 months prior to incorporation Into the soil, or
38 months when the biosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to Incorporation,

€.  Food crops, feed crops, and fiber crops shall not be harvested for 30 days after application of biosolids.

f.  Public access to land with a low potential for public exposure shall be restricted for 2O days. Public access to land
with a high potenlal for public exposure shall be restricted for 1 yoar. . oan

g.  Turf grown on land where biosolids are applied shall not be harvested for one year after appiication of blosolids when
the harvesled turf Is placed on elther land with a high potential for public exposure or a lawn, unless otherwise specified
by the permitting authority.

I understand that this iransaction is not contemplated by the pariies to be a sale of goods, and that Synagro is willing to
provide lo me without charge the service of land applying blosollds which have been approved by the appropriate fegulatory

agencles for land application.

| understand that successful crop production depends on many varlables, stich as weather, soll conditions and specilic
tarming practices and that while Synagro has experience with fand application of blosolids, the rosponsibllity for propsrly
accommodating agricultural praciices to blosolids utllization are solely mine. | have also read and understand the “Imporiant
Informalion about Using Biosolids as a Fertilizer® which is on the reverse slde and Incorporated by reference In this Request

and Consent.

M Lw_,e { Dol Ij

OPERATOR'S SIGNATURE DA

Synagro « 1002 Village Square Sulte C + Tomball, TX 77375 » 281.516.0305

SYNR&QSW « 05/01 WHITE - Reglonal Office CANARY - Farmer
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VA
% SYNAGRO
A Residuals Management Company

( ') LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrees to the application of blosolids by Synagro at application rates in accordance with
applicable laws and regulations.

OWNER NAME: GGM loen Ny % S MX\

ADDRESS:ﬂl..—EMMX..- , Sve. 4
P\\';.m{x Az FSR2E 3

PHONE: (552)_ 149 - 34‘3(5

OPERATOR NAME: __J\z Lard 4 CIA USRS ))”I‘mm M} L

FARM LOCATION(S): é,z{ Y Sertion o\l & {Dest VZ.

TOTAL ACREE: HHO COUNTY: P\ ’\)-Q‘Ln o

1. 1 understand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids deliveries with my farm operator hereinafter (leasee) unless
otherwise advised by me.
2. | agree to allow Synagro and federal, state and local regulatory staff access to my land for the purposes of permilting
the site, inspecting the site, applying biosolids, obtaining samples from the site and testing. 1 reserve the right to ask
( ) the above pariies for proper identification at any time.
3. lunderstand that the following conditions apply to my land following blosolids applications and that my leasee has
signed an agreement form with Synagro stating that my leasee will be responsible for following these conditions

where applicable: 3

a. Animals shall not be grazed on the land for (% days aller the application of biosolids. In addition, animals
intentlied for dairy production shall not be allowed to graze on the land for ZO days after the application of
biosolids.

b. Food crops {crops consumed by humans including but not limited to fruits, vegetables and tobacco) with harvested
parts that touch the biosolids/soil mixture and are totally above the land surface shall not be harvested for [
months after the application of blosolids.

c. Food crops with harvested parts below the surface of the land shall not be harvested for 290 months after the
application of biosolids when the biosolids remain on the land surface > 4 months prior to inco}bbration Into the
soll, or 38 months when the biosoclids remain on the land surlace < 4 months prior to Incorporation.

d. Food crops, feed crops and fiber crops shall not be harvested for 30 days after application of blosolids.

Public access to land with a low potential for public exposure (land the public uses infrequently including but not

limited to agricultural land and forests) shall be restricled for 30 days. Public access to land with a high potential

for public exposure (land the public uses frequently including but not limited to a public contact site such as parks,

playgrounds and golf courses) shall be restricted for 1 year.

f.  Turf grown on land where biosolids are applied shall not be harvesied for one year ailer application of biosolids
when the harvested turf is placed on either land with a high potential for public exposure or a lawn, unless

olherwise specilied by the psrmilling authorily.
4. 1have also read the “Information About Biosolids™ which is on the reverse side and incorporated by reference in this

Consent.
tinue unill written notification is given by either party to terminate this agreement,

The
i jile to the above described property or am authorized by the holder to give consent
or the land gpplicat f biosgljds and that there are no restrictions to the-granling of consent under this form.

" ;:\v 2 10 294

3 ) ne 1\

OWNER %Wf ai;’nt;g/éfa—@resemanve. include tille) DATE
Synagro’« 1002 Village Square Suite C « Tomball, TX 77375 « 281.516.0305

SYNLOCSW « 5/01 WHITE: Regional Cffice CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator

this Consent shall
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s Breeds M SYNAGRO

{ - , .' Mrm Maﬁv
’ A Ruidusli Menagosiont Company
LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrees to tha appllcation of blosolids by Synagro at application rates In accordance with
applicable laws and regulaiions.

OWNER NAME:

ADDRESS: ZS OB S« _:EMHCI

._N\-M%J_B_B@é‘?
prone: (196838 Q- 10 )/ L

OPERATOR NAME: QrMmarg F&b (K
FARM LOGATION(S): "> EI_"D__% Seuth 1 st )

4 MLLQ welkd o1 the. cormy ST Toﬁ”eb((d(ﬁg il (X
YOTAL ACRES: L'I‘D COUNTY: (PlV\éA ,

1. lunderstand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids dellveries with my farm operator herelnaftor {leases) unless
otherwise advised by me. _

2, |agree to allow Synagro and federal, state and Iocal regulatory staff access 1o my land for the purposes of parmitting
the site, Inspecling the site, applying biosolids, oblaining samples from the site and tesling. | reserva the right fo ask

( the above parties for proper Idsntification at any time. .

3. 1understand that the following conditions apply to my land following blosolids applications and that my leases has
signed an ugrg;mom form with Synagro stating that my leasee will be responsible for following these conditions
where cahie;

a An?r;’lgl"s ghall not be grazed on the fand for days after the application of blogolids. In additlon, animals
inlendeusmfs for dairy production shall not be aliowed to graze on the land for days after the application of
biosolids,

b. Food crops {crope consumad by humans including but not limited to frults, vegetables and tobaceo) with hatvested
peris that louch the blosolids/soll mixture and are totally above the land surface shall not be harvested for -
months alter the application of biosolids.

o. Food crops with harvested parts below the surface of the land shall not be harvested for months afler the
appiication of blosolids when the biosolids remain on the Jand surface 2 4 manihs pilor to Incorporation info the
soll, or 38 months when the blosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior lo ncorporation,

d.  Food crops, feed craps and fiber crops shall nof be harvested for 30 days after application of blosollds,

8. Publio access 1o land with a low potential for publlc exposure (land the public uses Infrequently including but not
limited 1o agricultural land and forests) shall be restricled for ___ daxs. Public access 10 land with a high potential
for public exposure (land the public uses frequently including but not fimited to a public contact site such as parks,
playgrounds and goll courses) ehall ba resirletad for § year,

i Turl grown on land where blosolids are applled shall not be harvested lor one year afier application of blosolids
whan the harvested turf is placed on elther land with a high potential for public exposure or a lawn, uniess
otherwige spactiied by the permiting authorlly.

4, lc have also read the “Information Abou! Blosolids” which is on Ihe reverse side and incorporated by reference in this

onsenl.

5. The {aim of this Consent shall conlinue until writien notification Is given by elther party to terminate this agreoment,

6. | centify that | am holder of lagal title fo the above described property or am authorized by the hokler fo give consent

' for the land appiication of bi;zlkfs and thal there are no restrictions 1o the granting of cgnsent,under this form.
OWNER SIGNATURE (I signing as a represenialive, inciud fiie) DZTEE;_LZLZ—

Synagro « 1002 Villags Square Suite C « Tomball, TX 77376 « 281.616.0305
SYNLOCSW « 5/01 WHITE: Regional Ofilce GANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator
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}rend,
rtl: Dreeds ¥ SYNAGRO

e Narm f@«i/ﬁ”

A Ruildials Masapemin Compamy
LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrass to the application of biosofids by Synagro at applicalion rates in aocordance with
applicable iaws and regulafions,

OWNER NAME: e Amedveas e OPEL AT LLC_

ADDRESS: _ i AL MQE‘W””*
b Wil o B8

PHONE:( )

OPERATORNAME: | \| DYM Ay K HWVI—-‘
FARM LOCATION(S): b [ . -
Npy T KA & Naywon KA.

ora acnes: BB 2773 cownry:_inal B

1. | understand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids dellveries with my farm operator hereinafter (leasee) unless

otherwlse advised by ms.
2. !agree to allow Synagro and federal, sfate and locat reguintory slaff aceess to my fand for the purposes of parmitiing

the slte, inspecting the site, applying blosolids, obfalning samples from the site and testing. | reserve the right to ask
the above parties for propar identification at any time.

3. 1understand that the lollowing condittons apply fo my land following blosolids applications and that my leaseo has

' signed an agrgement form with Synagro staling that my leasee will ba responsible for lollowing these conditions

wheta applicabile: '

a. Animals shef! not be grazed on the land for__._____ days aller the application of blosolds, In addiiion, animals
intended for dairy production shal) not be allowed 10 graze on the Jand for . days afler the application of
biosolids.

b. Food crops (erope consumed by humans Inoluding but riol fimited 1o Irulls, vegetables and tobacco) with harvested
paris thal touch the blosolids/soll mixture and are 1otakly abovs the land surface shafl not be harvested for _
months after tha application of biosolids.

¢ Food crops with harvestad parts balow the surface of the land shall nat be harvested for months after the
apolication of binsolids when the blosolids femain on the land surface » 4 months prior to incorporalion into the
soll, or 38 months when the blosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to Incorporation,

P
limited Io agricultural land and forests) shall be rastricied for — days. Publio acoess 1o land with a high potential
for public exposure (land the public uses fraquentiy Including but not fimhed 1o a public contact site such as parke,

4. | have also read the “Information Aboul Blosollds® which Is on the reverse side and incorporated by reference In this

5. The term of this Gonsent shall continue untll written nolification is given by iiher pany 1o terminate this agreement.
6. | certify that | am holder of legal title to the abova daseribed Property or am authorized by the holder fo give ¢consent
ARL-af Hoh hbiosolids and that there ars no resiriolions to the granting of consent under this form.

W?-» ; ma

(IPsByning as a representative, include tile) DATE
Synagro « 1002 Village Square Suite G Tomball, TX 77375 « 281.516.0308

SYNLOCSW «6/01  WHITE: Regional Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator
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¥ SYNAGRO

A Resirlreals Managezmm Coogany

LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

P

The undersigned hereby agrees to Ihe application of blosolids by Synagro al application rates In accordance wilh
applicable laws and regulallons. '

ownernave: WAL pomd Spim (1 c — o
ADDRESS: ____ 2501 Notkh piewe #9240
Drwns X 1S24

PHONE: (21 _2.44 533 .
OPERATOR NAME: . 4_,@11".{_—:’(__?315!& 4 ARInats

FARM LOCATION(S):

TOTALACRES: S0 + county: _Mae cofx

1. lundersiand thal Synagro will coordinate blosollds deliverles with my farm operator herelnalter (leases) unless
olherwise advised by me.

2, |agres lo allow Synagro and federal, stale and local regulatory slaff access lo my land for the purposes of permilting
the elle, inspaciing the slle, applying blosolids, obtaining samples from the site and lesling. | reserve the right 1o ask
the above parlies lor proper idenlification al any fime,

3. lunderstand Ihal the following conditons apply to my land following blosollds applications and thal my lsasse has
signed an agresment lorm wilh Synagro slaling that my leasee will be responsible lor following these condilions
where applicable:

a. Animals shali nol be grazed on lhe land for days after the applioallon of blosolids. In addition, animals
Intended lor dalry production shall not be alfowed 1o graze on the land for ——__days aiter he applicailon of

blosolids.
b. Food crops (crops consumed by humans including but not limited to frults, vegsiables and tobacco) with harvested

paris thal touch the blosolids/soll mixiure and are fotally above the land suriace shall not be hatvested for
months afler the application of biosolids.
¢. Food crops wilh harvesled paris below the surface of the fand shall nol be harvested for months after the
application of blosolids when (he blosofids remaln on the land surface > 4 months prior lo Incorporation Into the
soll, or 38 months when the biosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to Incorporation.
Food crops, leed crops and fiber crops shall not be harvesled for 30 days afler applicallon of blosolids,
Publlc access to fand with a low potentlal for public exposure (land the publio uses Infrequently Including bul not
limited lo agricultural land and forests) shall be restricled for days. Public access lo fand with a high polenilal
for public exposure {land the public uses Irequenily including but not limitad fo a public contacl she such as parks,
playgrounds and goll courses) shall be resirioted for 1 year.
I Turl grown on land where blosolids are applled shall nol be harvested for one year alter application of blosolids
when the harvesled turf is placed on elther land with a high polential for public exposure or a lawn, unless

olherwise specifled by the permiiling authority.
4. [have also read the "Information About Blosollds" which Is on the reverse side and Incorporated by referenca In this

Consent.
The term ol lhis Consent shall continue until wrilten notilication is given by silher party to lerminale this agreement.

| certily that | am holder of legal tille 0 the above described properly or am authorlzed by the holder to give consent

for nd agﬂiﬁfon of blosolids and thal lhere are no resliriclions lo the granting of consent under ?his form.
* PR’ L 3 ¢ a o , /
ATE

o e

oo

OWNER SIBNATURE (If signing as a representalive, inciude tlis)
Synagro « 1002 Village Square Sulle C « Tomball, TX 77375 « 281.516.0305

SYNLOCSW « 5/01 WHITE: Regional Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator
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¥4 SYNAGRO

A Residuals M;;agmml Cowpany

REQUEST AND CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS
SOURCE:... ___

FARM OPERATOR: WAL South LLC [ Gita P Datbnass
AODRESS:_2570t N 0atH Hatwond ST Siafe 2ico

Dateias X 71520 o

PHONE:( 21'%) 2¢6 £33Y :

FARM LOCATION: _ @(L A "Beve | Stpur Pone

TOTAL ACREAGE; __ D00 + COUNTY: ___ MAR.cort

CROPS: _thny , /W Phadfs

1. I agres to be responsivle for adhering to the fellowing conditions, where applicable:

8. ThesolipH willbe adjusted Vo > ______ when blosofids are applied. (This may bs accomplished through the application

of lime-lrealed bivsolids.)

b.  Animals shall not be grazed on the land for 30 days after the appiication of blosolids. In addilion, animals Int
dalry praductlon shall nol be allowsd {0 graze on the land for days alter the applicatlon of bloso?i::de aie

¢.  Food crops with harvested paris that touch the blosolids/solt mixiure and are totally above the land surface shall not be

harvested for _ ____ months giter the application of blosollds,

d. Food crops wilh harveslad paris below the surface of the Jand ehall nol be harvested for months after the
applicalion of blosolids when the blosollds remain on the land surface > 4 months prlor lo Incorporation into the soll, or
38 months when the blosotids remalin on the land surface < 4 months prior to Incorporallon,

6.  Food crops, fesd crops, and fiber crops shall nol be harvested for 30 days after applicalion of blosolids.

I, Publlo access lo land with a low polentlal for public exposurs shall b restricled for days. Publlc access to land

with a high polenlial for public exposure shall be restricled for 1 year,
@ Turl grown on land where blosolids are applied shall not be havested for one year after applicaiion of blosollds when

the harvesled luri Is placed on either land with a high polenilal for publio exposure or a lawn, untess otherwise specified

by the permllling authorlty,
2. ] undersland that this transaction ls not conlemplaled by the partles to be a sale of goods, and ihat Synagro Is willing to

provide lo me without chargs the seivice of land applylng blosoids which havs bean approved by the appropriate rogulatory

agencles for land application.

3. Junderstand that successiul crop production depends on many varables, such as wealher, soll condillons and speciiio
farming praclices and that while Synagro has experience with land application of blosolids, the responsiblliy for propeily

accommodailng agriculiural praclices 1o bosofids ullization are solely mine, 1 have also read and understand the *imporiant
Information about Using Biosollds as a Fertiizer” which is on the reverse elde and Incorporated by reference In 1his Request

and Consenl.
50 S
=227 (2 7’/
OPERATOR'S SIGNATU DATE

Synagro « 1002 Village Square Sulle C + Tomball, TX 77376 * 281.546.0305

SYNR&QSW * 05/01 WHITE - Reglonat Offico CANARY - Fatmor
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% SYNAGRO

A Residuals }\—faungmcm‘ Company

LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrees to the application of biosolids by Synagro at application rates in accordance with
applicable laws and regulations. -

OWNER NAME: ~Joi ) fet v S )

ADDRESS: 2720 South 32) 41 (ns

PHONE: (¢)) & AL-1S5Y

oPERATOR NAME: A Four Frms - () fuce Ko iden)
FARM LOCATION(S): o va ,S’/ 17 | 2202 7328 K‘ﬂt/,. 65 A s
S 33 T3S LHW GSpn

Hoe 5 THS RAW GSHM

TOTALACRES: /¢ 50 coumv:)ﬂiﬂ%

1. lunderstand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids deliveries with my farm operalor hereinafter (loasee) unless
otherwise advised by me.

2. 1agree to allow Synagro and federal, state and local regulalory staff access fo my land for the purposes of permitting
ihe site, inspecling the site, applying biosolids, obtaining samples from the site and testing. [ reserve the right 1o ask
the above parties for proper idsntification at any time.

3. lunderstand that the following conditions apply to my land following biosolids applications and that my leasee has
signed an agreement form with Synagro stating that my leasee will be responsible for following these conditions
where applicable:

a. Animals shall not be grazed on the land for _ days afler the application of biosolids. In addition, animals
intended lor dairy production shall not be allowed to graze on the land for days after the application of
biosolids.

b. Food crops (crops consumed by humans including but not limited to fruits, vegetables and tobacco) with harvested
parts that touch the biosollds/soll mixture and are totally above the land surface shall not be harvested for
months after the applicalion of biosolids.

¢. Food crops with harvested parts below the surface of the land shall not be harvested for months after the
application of biosolids when the biosolids remain on the land surface > 4 months prior to incorporation into the
soll, or 38 months when the biosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to incorporation.

d. Food crops, leed crops and fiber crops shall not be harvested for 30 days after application of biosolids. -

e. Public access to land with a low potential for public exposure (land the public uses infrequently including but not
limited 1o agricultural land and forests) shall be restricied for ____days. Public access to land with a high potential
for public exposure {land the public uses frequently including but not limited to a public contact site such as parks,
playgrounds and golf courses) shall be restricied for 1 year.

I. Turf grown on land where biosolids are applied shall not be harvested for one year afler application of blosolids
when the harvesled turi is placed on either land with a high potential for public exposure or a lawn, unless
otherwise specified by the permitling authority.

4. | have also read the "Information About Biosolids" which is on the reverse side and incorporated by referenca in this

Consent.

5. The term of this Consent shall continue until written notification is given by either party lo terminate this agreemen.
6. | cerlify that | am holder of legal tille to the above described property or am authorized by the holder to give consent
for the land application of biosolids and that there are no restrictions 1o the granting of consent under this form.

1 ol- : o 1(..3— ‘S
reseniative, include title) DATE

{d
Synagro « 1002 Village Square Suite C « Tomball, TX 77375 « 281.516.0305

OWNER SIGNATURE (If sighing as &

SYNLOCSW « 5/01 WHITE: Regional Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator
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¥ syNAGRO

A Ruslduais Mastagentens Cowpary

LANDOWNER GONQENT FOR BIDSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby sgrees lo the application of blosolids by Synagro al application tates In accordance wilh spplicable laws and
regulationa.
OWNER NAME: '—DO Ve H ErRTY LviNg T'zv:’._r—v :

ADDRESS: A0id N. 252 g #)) Phozaiy A2 gxo2|

PHONE: (02 -G2a- (o84 N~

OPERATOR NAME: SANDEC Randen , Lic

FARM LOCATION(S): SEc 21 T8 Sorh RS 1Jser M 1o = Caw,l.%‘_ L
_— 22006 W, WaTtewelon £d Grvt Bevp A
TOTAL ACRES: lego GOUNTY, MAricop .

V. 1 understand thel Synagro wiii coordinale Liosolids Oeliveriea with wy fann operstor horeinafter (laa‘se';) unless otherwise advised
by me.

2. 1 aghes w gllow Synagro snd ledersl, slate and local regulstory siaf BeGess lo my land for the puipuses ol pemiliing the site,
inspecting the site, applying biosalids, oblalning samples from tlss site #nd lesting. | resefve the sight to ask the above parties for
Proper (denfification al any Ynje.

3. lunderstand that 1he Toliowiny conditions apply Lo my 1an lollowing biusulids applications and the{ my leasee has
signwd an agreement form with Synagro slating thel my lows will be respunsible for following thase comditions
where applicable: .

8. Aninals shall not be grazed on the 1and for 30 days alter the application of bivsolids. In addiion, anknals
inlended for dairy productivn shall nof be sllowed lo graze on the lad for 30 dayz after the application of
Vioaalids

b, Foud uaps (crops consumed by hurans Including bul nut iimiled 1o fruls, vegetnbles and lobacca) with
harvested perts thal louch the biosolidsisoil mbdure and am fulally above the land surface shay ot be harvested

for 14 manths sfier the application of bivsulids. e

C.  Food crops with harvested parts below the surface of the Iand shall no( be harvested for 20 snontiis after the
application of biosolids when Ihe biosolids remaln on ihe land suiface > 4 wumlios prioe (o lncosporation Into tho
soll, or 30 months when the bivsolids remain on lhe land surface < 4 months prior (o Incorporation,

d.  Food crops, feed crops ond fiber crops shell nol be harvesied fur 30 days aler applicstion of biosolids.

a.  Public access to land with a low polential for public exposure {land thie public uses Infrequenily inciuding b not
limited to agrtculurel Iand apd foresls) shai) be eslided for 30 dnys. Public access (0 Jand wilh o high

olherwise specified by the pernitting authority.
I hove 9isp tead the "Information About blusolids which is on ihe reveise side and incorporated by relerance in lhis Consont,
The lean of this Congen| shall oonlinue untit written nolification Is glven by either paily to tatminole Vs agrevmen|
1 ceulify thal | am holder o) legsl 819 1o the above described poperly or em aulholized by the holder to giva consent for the land
apphcation of biosolids and thal thery 8im no restriclions lo he graming of consent under thig form.
| give consent o Synagio and its !uptesentatives lo obtain any fann plan informatlon from) he USDA Famm Service

Agency in aach conesponding counly,
/‘s::zs'me _*LMO'J;

Owner Signature (If signiug as a representaiive, include titie) DATE
Synagro - 5618 5. 91" Ave,, Tollesan, AZ 85163 . 823.935.5328 - 023-936-8418 fax
WHITE: Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator

S v a

N

T
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32 SYNAGRO

A Residuals Managemens Company

LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrees 1o 1he application of blosolids by Synagro at application rates in accordance with
applicable laws and regulalions.

OWNER NAME:(\.Q?M)‘. Lives foweh Toit Yerture .
ADDRESS: __ ) (L.l 50 Graye )

PHONE:( )_
OPERATOR NAME: ___Manwt_ Tolan B
FARM LOCATION(S): __ (9l b Pﬂ) Swin it Ablorsn Rl o Weods,

TOTALACRES: ___ 9os COUNTY: __ Man/eaps =

1. lundersiand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids deliveries with my farm operator hereinafler {leasee) unless
otherwise advised by me.

2. ] agree to allow Synagro and federal, state and local regulatory stafi access to my land for the purposes of permitting
the site, inspecting the site, applying biosolids, obtaining samples from the site and lesting. | reserve the right to ask
the above parties for proper identification at any time.

3. |understand that the following conditions apply 1o my land following blosolids applications and that my leasee has
signed an agreement form with Synagro stating that my leasee will be responsible for following these conditions

where applicable:
a. Animals shall not be grazed on the fand for Jo days ailer the application of biosolids. In addition, animals

intended for dairy production shall not be allowed to graze on the land for G.0 days after the application of
biosolids.

b. Food crops {crops consumed by humans including bul not limited to fruits, vegetables and tobacco) with harvested
parts that touch the biosolids/soll mixiure and are totally above the land surface shall not be harvested for [y
months after the application of biosolids.

c. Food crops with harvested parts below lhe surface of the land shall not be harvested for _20 __months after the

application of biosolids when the biosolids remain on the land surlace = 4 months prior to incorporation Into the

soil, or 38 months when tha biosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to incorporation.

Food crops, feed crops and fiber crops shall not be harvested for 30 days after application of biosolids.

Public access to land with a low potential for public exposure {land the public uses infrequently including but not

limiled to agricullural land and forests) shall be restricled for S0 days. Public access to land with a high potential

for public exposure (land the public uses trequently including but not limited 1o a public contact site such as parks,
playgrounds and golf courses) shall be restricted for 1 year.

1. Turl grown on land where blosolids are applied shall not be harvested for one year afler application of biosolids
when the harvested lurf Is placed on either land with a high potential for pubiic sxposure or a lawn, unless
otherwise specified by the permitting authority.

4. 1 have also read the “Information About Biosolids”™ which is on the reverse side and incorporated by reference in this
Consent.

5. The term of this Consent shall continue until written notification is given by either party to terminate this agreement.

6. | certify that | am holder of legal title to the above described property or am authorized by the holder to give consent
for ihe land application of biosolids and that there are no restrictions 10 the granting of consent under this form.

2 Lo =L — T e
OWNER SIGNATUYRE (lf signing as a representalive, include titie) DAT

Synagro « 1002 Village Square Suite G « Tomball, TX 77375 « 281.516.0305

e

SYNLOCSW « 5/01

WHITE: Reglonal Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operator
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¥ SYNAGRO

A Rahdualt Masagement Congany
LANDOWNER CONSENT FOR BIOSOLIDS APPLICATION

The undersigned hereby agrees to the appiicalion of biosolids by Synagro at applioation rates In accordance with
applicable laws and reguiations.

OWNER NAME: __ (o ream flerey  Rowch  22¢

ADDRESS: Y050 S- Janiml Rel  Cogdyeas #H2 85338

PHONE:( ) _eR3~ 933 — /s
OPERATOR NAME: O4E Farms
FARMLOGATION(SY..._florth & Patfecsoy,  Svod, Lar7 g ot

Lfg;,& g0

TOTALACRES: _____ {000 county: _lanicope

1. lundevsiand that Synagro will coordinate biosolids delivaries with my Tamm operator herelnafter (leesee) untess
otherwise advised by me.

2. lagree to allow Synagro and lederal, state and local Yegulatory staff acoess to my land for the purposes of permitting
the site, Inspecting the sita, applying blosolids, oblalning samples from the site and testing, } rasarve the right to ask
the ahove parties for proper idenilfication at any time,

3. | understand that the follawing conditions apply to my land foliowing blosolids applications and that my leases has
:lthgned an %?menl form with Bynagro steting that my leasee will be résponsible for following thess condilions

sre applicable:
a. Animals shall not be grazed on the larg for — ... days alter the applioation of blosolids. In addition, animals
intended far ciniry production shall not be atlowed 1o graze on the land for e daY8 after the appiication of

blogolids.
b. Food craps (crops consumed by humans including but not limited lo frults, vegetables and tobacoo) with harvested

parts that touch tha blosokds/soll mixture and are tomlly aboys the land surlace shall not ba harveated for
months afler the application of blogolids.
¢. Food crops with harvested paris below the surace of the land shail nol be heivested for months affer the
appiication of biosolids whan the blosolids remain on the land surface 2 4 monthg prior fo Incorporation inlo the
soil, or 38 months when the blosolids remain on the land surface < 4 months prior to Incorporation,
Faod crops, feed crops and fiber crops shall not be harvestad for 30 days after application of blosoiids,
Public accass to fand with & low potentlal for publlo exposurs {land the public uses infrequentiy inoluding tut not
Imited to agricultural iand and forests) shall ba resiricted for — daya. Publio acoess 10 land with a high potenial
for public exposure (land the publio Lsss frequently including but not mited 10 a publio contaol site such as paria,
glaygmunds and golf courses) shall be restrioted for 1 year.
url grown on land where biosolids are appliad.shall not ba harvested for one year after applicatian of biosolids
when the harvasted turf is placed on sither land with a high potentlal for public exposure or a lawn, unless -
otherwlse specified by the permitiing authorky.
4. 1have alan read the "Information About Blosolids® which is on tha reverse slde and incorporated by reference in this
Consent.
8. The term of this Consent shall conlinue until wittien notification is given by efther party to terminate this agreament.
6. |cerlify that | am holder of legal title to the above described praperty or am authorized by the hoider 1o give consent
lor the land application of blosallds and that there are no restrictions to the granting of consent under this form.

%.;7%24 2~s - {/
OWNER SIGNATURE (ff'signing as 4 repretntalive, include titie) DATE

Bynagro « 1002 Vilage Squere Sulte C « Tomball, TX 77376 « 281.616.0305
SYNLOCSW «56/01  WHITE: Reglonal Office CANARY: Landowner PINK: Farm Operalor

on




